Wetlands generally include swamps, marshes, bogs, fens, and similar areas. 

Woods - Any land area of at least one-quarter (0.25) acre with a natural or naturalized 
ground cover (excluding manicured turf grass) and that has an average density of two (2) 
or more viable trees per one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet with a DBH of six 
(6) inches or greater and where such trees existed at any time within three (3) years of the 
time of land development application submission of the proposed project.  The land area 
to be considered woods shall be measured from the outer driplines of the outer trees.